he Town of Upper Marlboro will hold a Special Election on Monday, July 27, 2020 to elect one Town resident to fill a vacancy on the Board of Town Commissioners for the remainder of the current term of office ending January 2022. Only qualified voters who live within the corporate limits of the Town are eligible to vote in this election.

Voters are asked to comply with Town policies & procedures recently put into effect

to inhibit the spread of COVID-19. No more than 10 persons at a time will be allowed in the voting Voter Name area. Masks are mandatory and Voter Number temperature checks will be conduct-The Town of Upper Marlboro ed before entering the Polling facility. Official Ballot Voters will enter through the side **Special Election** door that faces School Lane. July 27, 2020 to elect one Town resident to fill a vacancy on the Board of Town Commissioners for the remainder of the current term of office ending January 2022. The Town of Upper Marlboro Special Election July 27, 2020 Official Ballot **Board of Supervisors of Elections** Yvonne Tucker/Chief Election Judge to elect one Town resident to fill a vacancy Joseph A. Hourclé on the Board of Town Commissioners Ellen Storey for the remainder of the current term of office ending January 2022. Write an "X" in box to the right of your preferred candidate, for vote to be counted. (vote for NOT MORE than ONE) Bryan A. Bontrager olls will be open from 1:00 Janice Duckett to 8:00 p.m. at the Town Sarah Franklin

(write-in option)

Hall, 14211 School Lane, Upper Marlboro, 20772.

If you are already registered to vote with the County, then you are

automatically registered to vote in the Town of Upper Marlboro.